

University Town Center - Phase III Sewer Project

CONTRACT #4-2014

MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD

Thursday, October 9, 2014 ~ 3:00 pm

Bid Schedule				Snyder Environmental 270 Industrial Blvd Kearneysville, WV 25430		Anderson Excavating LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501		Mountaineer Contractors Inc. PO Box 606 Kingwood, WV 26537	
Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid
1	Audio/Video Taping	1	LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	8" SDR-35 PVC - Gravity Sewer Main	2,643	LF	\$36.00	\$95,148.00	\$60.000	\$158,580.00	\$145.00	\$383,235.00
3	8" SDR-26 HDPE – Variable Grade Sewer Main	225	LF	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$73.500	\$16,537.50	\$150.00	\$33,750.00
4	6" C-900 PVC – Force Main Sewer	3,700	LF	\$26.00	\$96,200.00	\$60.000	\$222,000.00	\$44.00	\$162,800.00
5	Concrete Thrust Block	48	CY	\$155.00	\$7,440.00	\$175.000	\$8,400.00	\$265.00	\$12,720.00
6	Manhole – Standard	13	EA	\$5,400.00	\$70,200.00	\$4,350.000	\$56,550.00	\$10,500.00	\$136,500.00
7	Manhole – Drop	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,815.000	\$5,815.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	Long – Sanitary Sewer Service w/ Cleanout	3	EA	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$9,865.000	\$29,595.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
9	Long – Sanitary Sewer Service w/ Clean, Includes 12" Steel Casing, Bore and Jack Method	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$25,865.000	\$51,730.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
10	Concrete Anchors	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.000	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
11	Street Restoration - Asphalt	400	SY	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.000	\$40,000.00	\$148.00	\$59,200.00
12	Sewage Pump Station - Complete	1	LS	\$630,940.00	\$630,940.00	\$450,825.270	\$450,825.27	\$492,000.00	\$492,000.00
13	Seeding	3278	LF	\$2.40	\$7,867.20	\$2.000	\$6,556.00	\$3.00	\$9,834.00
14	Stone Backfill - Unsuitable	600	CY	\$64.00	\$38,400.00	\$55.000	\$33,000.00	\$54.00	\$32,400.00
15	Mobilization ***	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$22,150.000	\$22,150.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
				TOTAL	\$1,077,020.20	TOTAL	\$1,107,988.77	TOTAL	\$1,487,839.00

DIFFERENCE

\$30,968.57

\$410,818.80